RFP NO: 14/NBN/2024 Switches

Q and A

Q1	The winning bidder shall provide and install for each CPE 2 patch cords, one between PE router in the aggregation point (around 10 meter) and ODF cabinet, and one between CPE device and ODF (around 3 meter).
	 Could you please confirm the type of the patch cord, for example, Copper or Fiber, multimode, single mode etc.? In case the fiber optics patch cords between the ODF and the router, is LC-LC or LC-SC?
A1	Patch cord type: single mode (SM) Fiber cable.
	Connector type: LC-SC.